Copyright
The copyright/ownership of this document is and will remain ours. The document must not be used without our authorization or brought to the knowledge of a third party. TagMaster AB.
Disclaimer
The information in this document is subject to change without notice. While the information contained herein is assumed to be accurate, TagMaster AB assumes no responsibility for any errors
or omissions.
S1450 ScriptTag HD
Heavy Duty R/W Tag
     DATA SHEET

chemicals. The front side can be printed
according to user requirements. The rear side
label is printed with type code and serial number.
Antenna
"Data" memory (R/W)
"Mark" memory (R/O)
"Status" register
Lithium cell
2.45 GHz signal
Microwave programmable Multiple tag reading Long and predictable life
82 7-bit ASCII characters Internal backup memory Robust design
8 decimal digit factory code Status register Heat resistant
TagMaster   S1450 ScriptTag HD Data Sheet  Issue 01
2
Reading range
ScriptTag HD S1450 receives/reflects its signals
through the front panel and rejects signals in the
back direction. The maximum reading range is
defined by a number of factors, all resulting in R
parameters for the tag and communicator. Multiply
these factors and the resulting reading range in
meters is found.
Example: The R1450, low speed for S1450 is 1.5 m
(4.92 Ft) and the R1500 for the S1500 communicator
is 2.7, resulting in a reading range R of 1.5 (4.92)*2.7 =
4.0 m (13.2 Ft).
The tag reads at all distances from the maximum
reading distance down to zero. The maximum
reading range can be reduced by power and
sensitivity setting commands in the communicator.
Writing range
A detection circuit forwards write signals from the
communicator to the tag memory. The writing
range is defined by a number of factors, all
resulting in W parameters for the tag and the
communicator. Multiply these to find the resulting
writing range in meters.
Example: The W1450 for S1450 is 0.5 m (1.64 Ft)
and the W1500 for the S1500 communicator is 1.0,
resulting in a writing range W of 0.5 (1.64)*1.0 = 0.5 m
(1.64 Ft).
The tag writes at all distances from the maximum
writing distance down to zero.
Lobe shape
The typical lobe shape is found in the
communicator’s data sheet. Usually the
communicators have circular polarisation, making
reading and writing unaffected by tag rotation
around the radiation axis. The lobe is unaffected if
ScriptTag HD S1450 is mounted on a metal
surface, and non metallic materials in front of the
tag usually have little effect on the range.
If the tag is very tilted in relation to the radiation
axis, the lobe is “squinted“ in direction to the
position where the tag faces the communicator.
See figure:
Tilted tag
Normal
installation
installation
Radiation axis
Range
reduction
ID tag
Communicator
Tilt angle